GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2432
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2010

PENDING WORKS UNDER PMGSY
Premaijibhai Dr. Solanki Kiritbhai

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of works pending as on date regarding construction of roads for connecting villages having population of one thousand to five thousand under the sixth and seventh phases of Pradahan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the States including Gujarat;

(b) the time by which each of remaining villages is likely to be connected thereunder;and

(c) the details of estimated expenditure likely to be incurred thereon, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(@) The details of balance pending habitations of 1000+ under Phase-VI and VIl of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) in the States including Gujarat are as per Annexures - | and Il respectively.

(b) Under Bharat Nirman target is to connect 1000+ habitations by March, 2012.
(c) The details of balance amount likely to be incurred under Phase-VIand VIl of PMGSY are as per Annexures lll and IV respectively.

This also includes amount to be incurred on other eligible habitations of 500+, 250+ and upgradation works as separate details of expenditure are not maintained.
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